Jasper County Agricultural Society Jasper County Fair

Jasper County Fairgrounds

The regular meeting of the Jasper County Fair Board was called to order on Monday, March 27, 2023 at **7:02** pm by President, Roger Zaable with **14** directors presents.

- _x_ Jake Clymer
- _x_ Kendra Halferty
- _x_ Chauncy Wiggins-Kain
- ____ Kevin Moorman
- _x_ Jim Soppe
- __ Doug Woebbeking
- _x_ Jerry Elscott _x_ Reed Heimstra _x_ Ed Machin _x_ Denny North __ Chelsey VanGenderen _ x_ Roger Zaabel

x Dan Engle _x_ Josh Fosenberg _x_ Bob Maher _x_ Rick Kucera _x_ Logan Zaabel

___ Doyle Ver Ploeg _x_ Karla Jordan _x_ Jerod DeVries _x_ Wayne Saak __ Lance Moorman

Special Guest: Ed Sparks, Ann Leonard, Kara Warrick, Stacey Wilson

Motion made by Jerry E. to approve the February meeting minutes. Seconded by Reed H. Motion carried.

Motion made by Karla J. to approve the February treasurer's report. Seconded by Jerry E. Motion carried.

Motion made by Jake C. to approve Jasper County Emergency Management (Jim Sparks) to utilize the Fairgrounds in the case of an emergency for animal storage pending an MOU being approved. Seconded by Bob M. Motion carried.

Storage Out will be this Sunday April 2nd @ 1230.

Sponsorship is going well. Doug has provided a sponsorship packet for board members to pass out to potential business.

Motion by Reed H. to adjourn. Seconded by Jerry E. Meeting adjourned at 7:46 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Jake Clymer